
 
CHIEF ROBERT DAY 

2nd QUARTER CALENDAR 
APRIL 1ST – JUNE 30TH, 2025 

 
 April 2025 

 
  

 

Tue, Apr 1  

  

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  MEETING: Ryan Buchanan - We Believe in 
Portland 

  

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM  EVENT:  Budget Listening Session – District 
4, Portland Building 

 
  Wed, Apr 2  

  

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  MEETING: Chambre Vickers, Prosper 
Portland 

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  MEETING: Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah 
County District Attorney  

 
  Thu, Apr 3  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers 
Deputy, City Administrator & Bureau 
Directors  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Public Safety Budget 
Governance Committee 

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Doug Olson, Special Agent In 
Charge, Federal Bureau of Investigations 

  

6:00 PM – 8:30 PM  EVENT: Budget Listening Session – District 
2, PCC Cascade Moriarty Auditorium 

 
  Fri, Apr 4  

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Training Advisory Council 
Members   

  

11:30 AM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Jessie Burke, Chair – Old Town 
Community Association  

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:45 PM  MEDIA EVENT: Public Order  
 

  Sat, Apr 5  

  

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  EVENT: Lao New Year – Temple Celebration 
7676 SE Foster Rd, Gresham, Oregon 

 
  Sun, Apr 6  

  



 

Mon, Apr 7 – Mon, Apr 14 Vacation- Meetings Attended Virtually as 
listed. 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  
  Tue, Apr 8  

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers with Council Community and Public 
Safety Committee  

 
  Wed, Apr 9  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator with Council Community and 
Public Safety Committee  

 
  Thu, Apr 10  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator & Bureau 
Directors  

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator – Executive Leadership Team 

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator - City of Portland Employee 
Town Hall  

 
  Fri, Apr 11 – NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 

 
  Sat, Apr 12 – Sun, Apr 13   

 
  Mon, Apr 14 – NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 

 
  Tue, Apr 15  

  

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator 
Jordan, Michael 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:15 PM  INTERVIEW: Blair Best, KGW  

  

4:30 PM – 6:30 PM  MEETING: Multnomah Youth Advisory  
  

 
  Wed, Apr 16  

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 
AM 

 MEETING: Director Phil Castle, Department 
Public Safety Standards & Training 

  

1:00 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING:  Budget Work Session with City 
Councilors   

 
  Thu, Apr 17  



  

8:45 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Christine Drazan, Oregon State 
Representative 

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator & Bureau 
Directors  

  

12:15 PM – 1:15 PM  MEETING: Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah 
County District Attorney 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

2:15 PM – 2:45 PM  MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator, Public Safety Service Area 

  

6:30 PM – 9:00 PM  SPEAKING EVENT: Town Club,   
Town Club 2115 SW Salmon Street 

 
  Fri, Apr 18  
 

 

7:30 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Portland Police Association 
 

  Sat, Apr 19 – Sun, Apr 20   

 
  Mon, Apr 21  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Lex Jakusovszky & Aubri Qian, 
City of Portland, Office of Equity and Human 
Rights 

 
  Tue, Apr 22  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  INTERVIEW: Your Voice Your Vote – Wright 
Gazaway  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEDIA EVENT: Fentanyl Missions 

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers with Council Community and Public 
Safety Committee  

 
  Wed, Apr 23  

  

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  PUBLIC HEARING: Department Policy 
Safety Standards & Training 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  INTERVIEW: Zaeem Shaikh, The Oregonian  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator with Council Community and 
Public Safety Committee  

 
 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  EVENT:  Town Hall – District 3, OMSI  
 

  Thu, Apr 24  



  

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  EVENT: Portland Police Bureau Hiring 
Ceremony  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator & Bureau 
Directors  

  

12:00 PM – 7:00 PM  CONFERENCE:  Oregon Association of 
Chief’s of Police (Pendleton) 

 
  Fri, Apr 25 - No Reportable Meetings 

 
  Sat, Apr 26 – Sun, Apr 27   

 
  Mon, Apr 28  

  

1:30 PM – 4:00 PM  EVENT: Foot Patrol with Commander 
Hughes (Stadium & Goose Hollow) 

 
 

7:30 PM – 8:30 PM  MEETING: Jim Ferraris 
 

  Tue, Apr 29  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  INTERVIEW:  Pete Ferryman - Fox 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson   
  

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  EVENT: Town Hall District 4, POIC 
Community Care Office 

  

7:00 PM – 8:30 PM 
 

SPEAKING EVENT:  Cadet Academy 
Graduation, Clackamas County Sheriff’s 
Office  

 
  Wed, Apr 30  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 
PM 

 MEETING: Northwest Incident Debrief with 
Deputy City Attorney Mike Porter 

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 
PM 

 MEETING: Heidi Brown, Chief Deputy City 
Attorney with Monitors 

  

4:30 PM – 6:00 
PM 

 EVENT: Town Hall District 2, Portland Community 
College, Terrell Hall 

  

6:30 PM – 8:30 
PM 

 MEETING:  Aaron Schmautz, President - Portland 
Police Association 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 May 2025 
 

  Thu, May 1  

 
 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator & Bureau 
Directors  
Gentry, Sean 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Counselor Steve Novick 

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Shad Ahmed, Director -Portland 
Bureau of Emergency Management 

 
  Fri, May 2  

  

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 
 

MEETING: Ross Caldwell, Independent 
Police Review Director and Lisa Rogers, 
Deputy City Attorney 

  

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: City of Portland & Portland State 
University Check In 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Lisa Rogers, Deputy City Attorney 

  

4:15 PM – 5:30 PM  EVENT: State of the City, Mayor Keith 
Wilson.  Franklin High School 

 
  Sat, May 3  

  

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  SPEAKING EVENT: Red Door Evolve 
Leadership – Opening Remarks 

  

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM  EVENT: Oregon Rises Above Hate – Lan Su 
Chinese Garden 

 
  Sun, May 4  

 
  Mon, May 5 – Fri, May 9 – Vacation 

 
 

Tue, May 6  

  

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Paul Humphrey, Police Chief – 
Louisville KY 

                   
 

Sat, May 10 – Sun, May 11 
 

 

Mon, May 12  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:30 PM  MEETING: Counselor Candace Avalos  
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

Tue, May 13  

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 
AM 

 EVENT: Salvation Army Commander’s Trophy 
Presentation to PPB  

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: Treasurer Elizabeth Steiner (Virtual)  

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike Myers with 
Council Community and Public Safety Committee 

 
  Wed, May 14  

  

8:00 AM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Portland Fire Bureau Chief 
Interviews 

 
  Thu, May 15  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator and Directors  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  INTERVIEW: Courtney Vaughn – Portland 
Mercury 

  

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  EVENT: Ukandu – 831 SE Salmon St., The 
Redd 

 
  Fri, May 16  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah 
County District Attorney  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  EVENT: Department Public Safety 
Standards & Training Graduation 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:10 PM  INTERVIEW: Straight Talk, KGW Studio 
 

 

2:30 PM – 2:45 PM  MEETING: Councilor Eric Zimmerman 

  

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: Jennifer Johnston, Deputy City 
Attorney  

 
  Sat, May 17 – Sun, May 18 

 
 

 

Mon, May 19  

  

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  MEETING: Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator 

 
  Tue, May 20  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Sheriff Morrisey O’Donnell 

  

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  EVENT: Portland Police Memorial, 
Waterfront 

  

5:30 PM – 6:30 PM  MEETING: Tim Boyle, CEO Columbia 
Sportswear & Elliott Hill 

 
 

7:30 PM – 8:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  
 



  
 

Wed, May 21  

  

8:30 AM – 10:30 AM  SPEAKING EVENT: Federal Bureau Investigations 
Memorial 

 
  Thu, May 22  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 
AM 

 MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator and Directors  

  

10:40 AM – 11:00 
AM 

 MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

 
  Fri, May 23  

  

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  MEETING:  Aimee Johson, Aimee J. 
Consulting  

 
 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  EVENT: Walk-A-Mile, Marshall High School 
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Kevin Jones, Red Door Project 

  

3:00 PM – 3:50 PM  MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator, Public Safety Service Area   

 
  Sat, May 24  
 

 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM  EVENT: Vanport Mosaic, Alberta House 
 

  Sun, May 25  

 
  Mon, May 26  
 

 

All Day   Memorial Day 

 
  Tue, May 27  

  

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING:  Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator – Public Safety Service Area 

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike 
Myers with Council Community and Public 
Safety Committee 

  

6:00 PM – 7:30 PM  EVENT:  Present Annual Report – East 
Precinct (Virtual) 

 
  Wed, May 28  

  

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Aaron Schmautz, President, 
Portland Police Association 

  

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM  MEETING: Public Safety Service with City 
Council – Budget Work Session   

 
  
 
 



 

Thu, May 29  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Myers, 
Deputy City Administrator and Directors  

 
  Fri, May 30  

  

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  EVENT: The Vanport Walk, Heron Lakes Golf 
Course 

  

5:30 PM – 11:00 PM  EVENT:  2th Annual Shine Bright Gala & 
Auction 

 
  Sat, May 31  
 

 

After 2:00 PM  EVENT:  Starlight Parade LEAD Car  
 

  
 June 2025 

 
  Sun, Jun 1  

 
  Mon, Jun 2  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Councilor Jamie Dunphy  
 

 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Portland Solutions, Mayor Keith 
Wilson 

 
  Tue, Jun 3  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

12:00 PM – 12:50 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keigh Wilson and 
President Judge Matarazzo 

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Mike Myers Deputy City 
Administrator, Public Safety Service Team 
and Deputy City Attorney’s 

  

6:00 PM – 7:30 PM  EVENT:  Present Annual Report – Central 
Precinct (Virtual) 

 
  Wed, Jun 4  

  

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Nathan Vasquez, Multnomah 
County District Attorney  

 
 

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM  MEETING: City Council Work Session   
  

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  EVENT: Global Running Day – Pioneer 
Square  

 
  
 
 
 



 

Thu, Jun 5  

  

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  EVENT: Portland Police Bureau June 
Hiring/Promotion Ceremony  

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  INTERVIEW: Zaeem Shaikh, Oregonian 

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Former Congressman Earl 
Blumenauer 

  

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator with Public Safety Chief’s and 
Directors   

 
  Fri, Jun 6  
 

 

10:15 AM – 11:15 AM  INTERVIEW: KOIN Studio  
 

  Sat, Jun 7  
 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  EVENT: Grand Floral Parade  
 

  Sun, Jun 8  

 
  Mon, Jun 9  

  

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

BRIEFIING: Councilors Elana Pirtle-Guiney, 
Steve Novick, Tiffany Koyama Lane, 
Candace Avalos & Sameer Kanal 

 
 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  MEETING: Councilor Jamie Dunphy 
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEDIA INTERVIEWS:  ICE Facility  

  

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Councilor Candace Avalos and 
Bob Cozzie, Deputy City Administrator  

  

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Consol General of Japan Ken 
Todoriki 

  

4:30 PM – 4:55 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
  Tue, Jun 10  

  

1:00 PM – 1:30 
PM 

 MEETING: Major Cities Chief’s Protest Activity 
Call  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 
PM 

 MEETING: Latino Advisory Council Briefing 

  

6:00 PM – 7:30 
PM 

 EVENT: Annual Report Presentation, North 
Precinct (Virtual) 

 
  Wed, Jun 11  

 
 

11:00 AM – 1:30 PM  MEETING: City Council – PPB Budget 
 

  



 
 

Thu, Jun 12  

  

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  MEETING: Erik Johnson, Department of 
Homeland Security  

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:15 AM 
 

BRIEFING ICE PROTESTS: Bob Cozzie, 
Deputy City Administrator and Shad Ahmed, 
Director Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management  

 
 

9:15 AM – 9:45 AM 
 

BRIEFING ICE PROTESTS:  City 
Administrator Michael Jordan, Bob Cozzie, 
Deputy City Administrator with Councilors 
Pirtle-Guiney and Koyama Lane  

  

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Deputy City 
Administrator – Public Safety Service Area 

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator - Executive Leadership Team  

  

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Marcus Mundy, Executive 
Director Coalition of Communities of Color 

  

5:00 PM – 5:30 PM 
 

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Michael 
Jordan, City Administrator, Bob Cozzie 
Deputy City Administrator 

 
  Fri, Jun 13  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  INTERVIEW: Natalie Fertig POLITICO 

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 
 

MEETING: Keving Campbell, Executive 
Director – Oregon Association of Chief’s of 
Police 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEDIA EVENT: Press Conference 

  

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

MEETING:  City Attorneys, Nathan Vasquez 
Multnomah County District Attorney, 
Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office 

 
  Sat, Jun 14  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Mike Porter 
Deputy City Attorney  

     
 

  Sun, Jun 15  
 

 

8:00 AM – 3:00 PM  PROTEST: ICE Facility  

  

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Federal Protection Service, and 
Federal Bureau Investigations   

 
  
 



 
 

 

Mon, Jun 16  

 
 

8:00 AM – 8:15 AM 
 

MEETING: Public Events Information 
Session with City Administrator Michael 
Jordan, Deputy City Administrator Bob 
Cozzie and Emergency Management 

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 
 

 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  BRIEFINGS: ICE Facility - District 2 and 
District 4 Councilors 

  

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  BRIEFINGS: ICE Facility District 1 and 
District 3 Councilors 

 
  Tue, Jun 17  

  

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  MEETING: City Administrator Michael 
Jordan 

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

MEETING: Mike Myers, Deputy City 
Administrator with Public Safety Chief and 
Directors 

  

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  MEETINGS: Public Safety Committee, 
Council Prep Session   

 
  Wed, Jun 18  

 
 

8:45 AM – 9:30 
AM  

MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, Michael Jordan, City 
Administrator with Heidi Brown, Chief Deputy City 
Attorney  

  

6:00 PM – 9:00 
PM 

 MEETING: City Council Budget Work Session 

 
  Thu, Jun 19 – NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 

 
  Fri, Jun 20  - NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 

 
  Sat, Jun 21 – Sun, June 22 

 
 

 

Mon, Jun 23 – NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 
 

  Tue, Jun 24  
 

 

12:30 PM – 2:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  MEETING: Deputy City Administrator Mike Myers with 
Council Community and Public Safety Committee  

 



  
 

Wed, Jun 25 – NO REPORTABLE MEETINGS 
 

  Thu, Jun 26  

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  EVENT: Portland Fire Bureau, David 
Campbell Memorial  

  

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 
 

MEETING: MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson, 
Mike Myers - Deputy City Administrator and 
Directors  

 
  Fri, Jun 27  

  

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson with Latino 
Community 

 
  Sat, Jun 28 – Sun, Jun 29 

 
   Mon, Jun 30  
 

 

7:30 AM – 8:30 AM  MEETING: Lisa Rogers Deputy City Attorney 

  

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  DEBRIEF: In Custody Death Occurrence on  
June 28th 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  MEETING: Mayor Keith Wilson 

  

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  MEETING: Aaron Schmautz, President – 
Portland Police Association 

  

3:30 PM – 3:55 PM  MEETING: Bob Cozzie, Deputy City 
Administrator 

 
  

 


